

STATE OF MICHIGAN PROBATE COURT OAKLAND COUNTY	ORDER ON PETITION TO CHANGE PERMANENT RESIDENCE OF LEGALLY INCAPACITATED INDIVIDUAL	CASE NO. and JUDGE
Court address 1200 N. Telegraph Rd., Pontiac MI 48341		Court telephone no.

In the matter of _____
 First, middle, and last name

1. Date of hearing: _____ Judge: _____

2. **Regarding the proposed move, the individual (choose one):**

☐ Consents
 ☐ Objects
 ☐ Has no position
 ☐ Cannot communicate wishes

3. **The COURT FINDS:**

- ☐ The requirements of MCL 700.5306(5) for a change in the ward's permanent residence **have** been satisfied. Specifically, the Court finds that:
- a. The move will appropriately protect the individual's physical health, safety, or welfare.
 The move is to the least restrictive environment suitable to the individual's unique needs, abilities, and resources,
 - b. including consideration of potential harm and the individual's rights under MCL 700.5306a.
 - c. The individual consents to the move; or, if the individual does not consent, there is no reasonable or appropriate way to provide similar benefits in the permanent residence through home and community based services, physical or occupational therapy, available home modifications, or other means.
 - d. The move will allow the individual the greatest opportunity to continue involvement in community activities and personal relationships.
 - e. The move is not being arranged solely or primarily for the convenience of the guardian.

☐ The requirements of MCL 700.5306(5) for a change in the ward's permanent residence **have not** been satisfied.

4. **Disposition.**

☐ The petition is GRANTED. The guardian is authorized to move the individual to the proposed new residence identified in the petition.

☐ The petition is GRANTED IN PART. Under MCL 700.5306b(6), the guardian shall move the individual to the following location, which the court finds by clear and convincing evidence satisfies MCL 700.5306b(5):

Location/address: _____

☐ The petition is DENIED because one or more required findings were not established by clear and convincing evidence.

☐ The petition is DISMISSED.

☐ A placement review is ordered under MCL 700.5306b(11) on _____ at _____.

☐ Other: _____

This order authorizes only the change of permanent residence stated above. It does not independently authorize the sale, transfer, or disposal of property or any act not otherwise authorized by law or separate court order

 Date

 Judge

Do not write below this line – For court use only